504729322 01/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL W. SPIVEY	07/15/2015
JOHNNY A MELTON, JR.	07/15/2015
WILLIAM E. CRAVER III	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUZ BOX, LLC
Street Address:	171 CHURCH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 120A
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15871249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649879696

Email:docketing@mullinaxpatent.comCorrespondent Name:J. BENNETT MULLINAX, LLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 26029

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUZ-1-CIP-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. BENNETT MULLINAX
SIGNATURE:	/J. Bennett Mullinax/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504729322 REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0435

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0436

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Michael W. Spivey Johnny A. Melton, Jr. William E. Craver, III	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Buz Box, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/15/2015 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Internal Address: 171 Church Street, Suite 120A Street Address: City: Charleston State: South Carolina Country: US Zip: 29401 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No is document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Bennett Mullinax J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address:P O Box 26029	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29616-1029 Phone Number: 864 987 9696 Docket Number: BUZ-1-CIP-CON Email Address: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-3172</u> Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	January 15, 2018 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents
J. Bennett Mullinax Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover should be recorded to Sandon Director)	sheet, attachments, and documents: Set) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0437



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 17, 2015

PTAS

J. BENNETT MULLINAX, LLC P. O. BOX 26029 GREENVILLE, SC 29616-1029 503395208

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

REEL/FRAME: 036111/0291 RECORDATION DATE: 07/16/2015 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: BUZ-1-CIP

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 07/15/2015 SPIVEY, MICHAEL W.

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 07/15/2015 MELTON, JOHNNY A., JR

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 07/15/2015 CRAVER, WILLIAM E., III

ASSIGNEE:

BUZ BOX, LLC

171 CHURCH STREET

SUITE 120A

CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29401

FILING DATE: APPLICATION NUMBER: 14801055 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING A FLUID BEVERAGE BELOW A

BEVERAGE'S FREEZING POINT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0438

order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

We do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and We request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that We have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Michael W. Spivery
7.15.15 Date
Johnny A. Melton, Jr.
Date
William E. Craver, III
Date

order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

We do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and We request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that We have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Michael W. Spivery
Date
Date
Johnny A. Melton, Jr.
Date
1111 2 ()
William Z. Craver 5
William E. Craver, III
TTIMENT E. CIATOI, III
7-15-15
The second of th
Date

order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

We do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and We request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that We have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Michael W. Spivery
·
Date
AMD.
Johnny A. Melton, Jr.
7/15/2015
1/13/2015
'Date
William E. Craver, III
Data
Date

Page 2 of 2